TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GWC Valve Company, Inc.		08/31/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GWC Valve International, Inc.	
Street Address:	4301 Yeager Way	
City:	Bakersfield	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93313	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2099814	GWC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-8820

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: davidaweinstein@qwest.net

Correspondent Name: David A. Weinstein

Address Line 1: 1600 Broadway, Suite 2600
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GWC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Weinstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=GWC to International#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 209981

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0314

ASSIGNMENT

This document clarifies ownership of and chain of title to the tradomark GWC, which is the subject of United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2.099,814 (hereafter "Mark"), owned by GWC Valve Company, Inc. (hereafter "Assignor"),

Assignor hereby confirms termination of a security interest granted to Finova Capital Corporation on July 30, 1998, that was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 10, 1998 at Reel 1762 Frame 0256, and subsequently assigned by Finova Capital Corporation to Elco Filtration Co. on April 27, 2001 as reflected by the Trademark Assignment attached hereto as Schedule A.

The aforesaid assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Office") on March 22, 2004 at Reel 2814 Frame 0467, and noted in the Office records as an assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill rather than simply a security interest.

Subsequently, an assignment of Elco Flitration's interest in the Mark was made to GWC International, Inc. and recorded at Reel 2814 Frame 0469 on March 22, 2004. Although the security interest was terminated at the time, if it was then effective the assignment should have been to GWC Valve International. Inc., who was incorrectly identified in that document as GWC International, Inc.

To correct the Office records so that this confirmatory assignment will be effective, GWC international, Inc. assigned whatever interest it had in the Mark and Registration No. 2,099,814 to Assignor. A copy of such assignment is attached hereto as Schedule B.

In light of termination of the aforementioned security interest, for purposes of making clear current ownership of the Mark and Registration No. 2,099,814, Assigner hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, at least as early as August 26, 2003, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to GWC Vaive International, Inc., 4301 Yeager Way, Bakersfield, California 93303 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the Mark and all registrations therefor, including the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the same and all the rights and privileges appertaining thereto, including, without limitation, all Assignor's rights under any claims which arose at any time prior and up to the conveyance of said Mark to Assignee under this Assignment, together with the entire good will of the business symbolized by said Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own benefit and use and for the benefit of Assignee's successor and assigns forever.

GWC Valve Company, Inc.

Name:

DAVID MEADOL Title: PRESCIO EN

TRADEMARK REEL: 002937 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 09/02/2004